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Marketing incentives to rural
Industries

2583, SHRI AT.  PATIL -
Will the Minister of INDUSTRY he pleased to state :

(a) the marketng ingentives provided to industires in rioal arcas;
and

(b) the extent to which they turnedd out to he performance oriented  ?

THLE MINISTFER OF STATE
IN THE MINISTRY OF INDUS-
IRY (SHR1 CHARAN]JI'T
C'HANANA) : (a) Marketing assis-
lince to certain types of village industries is provided in the form
o grants and loans to Gramdyog

Sales Depots and Gram Shilpa composite sales units, and also for nrganising exhibitions of village indistries products.

(h) The value of sales of village

- induostries products has increased lrom Rs. 190.29 Crores in i1977-78
to Rs. 1458.97 Croret in 197G-80.

}.
Setting up of Industries in Nalanda District of Bihar

|

. 2384, SHRI VIJAY KUMAR
, YADAV : Will the Minister of P INDUSTRY be pleased to state :

. (a) whether it is a fact (hat Silka Mines, bonnes, leather, potatoes and trained weavers are i abundance in Nalanda District in the State of Bihar;

~(b) is it also a fact that this District has no big industry and hence a backward one ; and fe) il so, whether Government have any plan to insta] any Centrally administered industry in the sajd district, if so, the details thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE MINISTRY OF INDUS-
TRY (SHRI CHARANJIT CHA-
NANA) : (a) According to the Action Plan prepared by Nalanda District Industries Cientrer the district has a substantial production of potatoes and in hides and skins and bones and has a few units engaged in crushing stonc Ships. At present silica stone is being sent to Dhanbad for manufacturing silica brikes. The action Plan also reveals that there are #2358 weavers, ‘

(b} The total number of symall scale units existing in Nalanda district as per action plan prepared by the DIC in the year 1979 was
385. It is a fact that in Nalanda Distric there i no unit under medium or large scale sector, Nalanda has been declared as a hackward js-
trict cligible for concessional ﬁnanéc from All India Term Tepding financial Institutions. : G

(¢) No, Sir,

Closure of Agricultyral Operation Depot of Hindustan
Lever

2585. SHRI  MOHAMMED
ISMAIL Will the Minister of IJ\@OL{R be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 3193 on r1ith March, 198:
regarding closurs of Agricultryal Operation Depot of [Hincustan

Lever and state

. (a) whether the information indicated in the answer has been collected ;

(b) if so, details thereof;

